07-15-1998



100765273

Attorney Docket Number

8512-305

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Shin-Jae JEONG	Name: Daewoo Electronics Co., Ltd.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🕅 No	Address: 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Jung-Gu C						
⊠Assignment □ Merger	Seoul, Korea						
☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Korea						
□Other	JC 50						
Execution Date: June 15, 1998							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: June 15, 1998						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:						
PENNIE & EDMONDS 11P 1667 K Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
Washington, D.C. 20006	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
H.T. Than Reg. No. 38,632 for Harry C. Jones III Reg. No. 20,280 Signature Date							
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet:						

 $\label{eq:mail_decuments} \textbf{Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:}$ Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

07/14/1998 DCOATES 00000166 161150 09104705

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREA	(S, I, Shin-Ja	ie JEONG , ASSIGNO	DR, a citizen of Republic	of Korea, r	esiding at Daewoo	Electron	nics Co., Ltd., 4	12-2,
Cł	ongchon 2-Dong	g, Pupyong-	Ku, Incheon, Korea.	am the inventor of the	invention i	in MICROWAVE	OVEN	EQUIPPED	WITH
Α	MICROWAVE	OUTPUT	CONTROLLING	APPARATUS				•	

A MICI	ROWAVE OUTPUT (CONTROLLING F	APPARATUS		
for which	I have executed an ap	plication for a Paten	t of the United	States	
×	which is executed on	⊠ even dat	te herewith or	ם	(date)
	which is identified by I	Pennie & Edmonds	LLP docket no.	···	·
	which was filed on		Serial No		
	EREAS, Daewoo Electro the entire right, title ar				ing-Gu, Seoul, Korea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of the said application:
and by the and assign divisions, and exter utility more together application other into all forms.	ation, the receipt of whinese presents do hereby gns, the entire right, titl renewals and continual assions thereof; and all ap- idels, and designs which with the right to file such on under the Patent Law ernational agreement or of industrial property pay be granted for said in	ch is hereby acknow, y sell, assign, transfe e and interest in, to ations thereof, and all oplications for industin may hereafter be for a polications and they sof the United State the domestic laws operation, including	viedged, i, the ser and set over, and under the ill Patents of the rial property profiled for said invite right to claim es, the Internation without limitati	aid ASSIGNOF unto the said invention. United States ection, including ention in any conforthe same the said Convention which any sucon, patents, united to the same the said Convention.	to me in hand paid, and other good and valuab R, have sold, assigned, transferred and set ove ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative, and the said United States application and a swhich may be granted thereon and all reissue ing, without limitation, all applications for patent country or countries foreign to the United State the priority rights derived from said United State on for the Protection of Industrial Property, or and the application is filed, as may be applicable; and utility models, inventors' certificates and designed United States and all extensions, renewals and
property	ountry or countries forei	ign to the United Sta ons as aforesaid, to is	ates, whose duty ssue the same to	y it is to issue	Trademarks of the United States, and any Offici patents or other evidence or forms of industri SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives an
executed	AND I HEREBY covena	-	•	convey the en	ntire interest herein assigned, and that I have ni
papers, e possible	tatives and assigns, any execute all divisional, c	y facts known to me ontinuing, reissue a	respecting said nd foreign appl	l invention, an ications, make	e to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg nd testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawf e all rightful oaths, and generally do everythin gns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for
	IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, I hereunto set	my hand and s	eal the day an	nd year set opposite my signature.
Date	Jun. 15	, 1998	Shin-Jo	e Jeon	ngLs